E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 946

Introduced by Larson, 40, Chairman Enrollment and Review

- 1 1. On page 1, strike beginning with "revenue" in line
- 2 9 through "act" in line 10 and insert "state aid, tax levies,
- 3 fees, grants, and revenue bonds; to provide and change powers
- 4 and duties; to eliminate obsolete provisions; to eliminate the
- 5 Community College Foundation and Equalization Aid Act".
- 6 2. On page 10, line 10, strike "to", show as stricken,
- 7 and insert "and".
- 8 3. On page 45, line 17, strike "fund" and show as
- 9 stricken; and in line 19 strike "subsection", show as stricken, and
- 10 insert "subdivision".
- 4. On page 47, line 17, strike the first "fund"; and in
- 12 line 18 strike "subsection" and insert "subdivision".
- 13 5. On page 53, line 25, strike "subsection" and insert
- 14 "subdivision".